# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jeong-Heon Ko	04/23/2010
Yong-Sam Kim	04/29/2010
Hyang-Sook Yoo	04/27/2010
Jong-Shin Yoo	04/27/2010
Se-Jeong Oh	04/28/2010
Cheorl-Ho Kim	04/26/2010
Ok-Lye Son	04/26/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Korea Research Institute of Bioscience and Biotechnology	
Street Address:	52 Oun-dong, Yusong-gu	
City:	Daejeon	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	305-333	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number
App	olication Number:	12757004

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street
Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INIPA2.001C1

PATENT REEL: 024590 FRAME: 0773 )P \$40.00 12757004

501208876

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mincheol Kim
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment - INIPA2.001C1#page1.tif source=Assignment - INIPA2.001C1#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024590 FRAME: 0774

PATENT

Client Code: INIPA2.001C1

Page 1 of 2

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled "AN IDENTIFICATION METHOD OF GLYCOPROTEINS USING A SPECIFIC LECTIN PRECIPITATION" for which I have executed a Declaration for a U.S. Patent Application on the same date or was filed on April 8, 2010, as Application No. 12/757,004.

AND WHEREAS, KOREA RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF BIOSCIENCE AND BIOTECHNOLOGY (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Korean Corporation, with its principal place of business at 52 Oun-dong, Yusong-gu, Daejeon, 305-333 Republic of Korea, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, to and under the said improvements, and the said Application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND LDO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

In case this Assignment is signed with the filing date and/or the application number as blank, when the information becomes available, I authorize the registrants of Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP, Customer No. 20,995 to fill in the blanks before recording this Assignment with the US Patent and Trademark Office.

Name: KO, Jeong-Heon

Date: 4/1,23.2010

Signature:

Address: 106-1305 Daelim Dure Apt., Sinseong-dong

Yuscong-gu, Daejeon, 305-720 Republic of Korea

Name: KIM, Yong-Sam

Date: 10 2016

Signature:

Address: 105-1202 Daelim Dure Apt., Sinseong-dong

Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, 305-720 Republic of Korea

Name: YOO, Hyang-Sook

Date: April 27, 2010

Signature: Hanfah 7/

Address: 13-1 Goejeong-dong

Seo-gu, Deajeon, 302-814 Republic of Korea

Name: YOO, Jong-Shin

Date: Apr. 27 20/0

Address: 801-305 Woosung 8-cha Apt., Gaepodong

Gangnam-gu, Seoul, 135-800 Republic of Korea

Name: OH, Se-Jeong

Date: 20/0

Signature: Se Jeen M

Address: 1401-1205 Sinsigaji Apt., Sinjeong-dong

Yangcheon-gu, Seoul, 158-070 Republic of Korea

Name: KIM, Cheorl-Ho

Date: Apr. 26. 2010

ignature: Vul

Address: 201-407 Bosung Mansion, 1269, Bummul-dong

Susong-gu, Daegu, 706-100 Republic of Korea

Name: SON, Ok-Lye

**RECORDED: 06/18/2010** 

Date: 126/26/2010

Signature:

Signature. \_\_

Address: 149 Inbo-ri, Duseo-myeon

Ulju-gun, Ulsan, 689-833 Republic of Korea

8849594 040710